thereafter modified 

by Loan Modification 
Agreement recorded July 
25, 2014 as Document 

Number A582462 LEGAL 
DESCRIPTION OF 

PROPERTY:
That part of the Northwest 
Quarter of the Northwest 
Quarter (NW1/4 of NW1/4) 

of Section One (1), 
Township One Hundred 
Five (105) North, of Range 
Seven (7) West of the 
Fifth Principal Meridian, 
Winona County, Minnesota 
described as follows:
Commencing at a point on 
the centerline of Winona 
County Highway No. 12, 
1,243 feet Southeasterly, 
as measured along said 
centerline, from the